> W

w 0 1 o o

10
11
12
13

14
15
16

17

18
19
20

14582

AtLirh pint o

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WASHINGTON
ss

N’ N’ N’

COUNTY OF KING

Scott Matheson, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says: 1am the duly
appointed Manager of Treasury Operations of King County, Washington. I make this
affidavit pursuant to the terms of RCW 84.56.240 and RCW 84.56.260.

I have made diligent search and inquiry for goods and chattels of the persons
appearing on the list of delinquent taxpayers and am unable to find any such property from
which said taxes can be collected.

I request authority from King County Council to cancel said taxes.

Scott Matheson
Manager, Treasury Operations

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this = =< dayof \)C’Y\LLQ»\,\ , 2016.
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